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Introduction

Student satisfaction survey of teaching learning evaluation carried out
From 12" June 2020 to 8June 2020. This survey was carried out with the help of Google
form for all the constituent units of Pravara Institute Of Medical Sciences Deemed be
University, respectively Rural Medical College, Rural Dental College, College of

Physiotherapy, College dfursing, Center of Biotechnology and center for Social Medicine.

Total ¢é¢é. Undergraduate, postgraduate a

feedback through Google from.

Methodology
1. Questionnaire was prepared as per NAAC guideli@ssindicata -
2.7.1Under Criterion Il of TeachingLearningand EvaluatiofEnclosed as Annexure )
2. It was sent through Google Forms to whatsapp groups of students
3. Link was kept open till1 AM on 18/06/2020Students were asked to submit it online
4. It wasanalyzedand report was prepared.
Observations
Total 762 studentkterns/PostgraduateBh.DScholarfrom Rural Medical College,
Rural Dental College, College of Nursing, College of Physiotherapy, Center for Social

Medicine and center for Biotechnology participated in this online survey.



A) Total 736(96.6%) respondents were participating fofiteetime in the survey.

A) Please confirm that this is the first and only time you are participating in this survey.
762 responses

Yes 736 (96.6%)

No 31 (4.1%)
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B) Age of respondents varied from-B8 of years

Age

762 responses
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C. Among total respondent 59.6% were female and 40.14% were male

Gender
762 responses

@ Male
59.6% @ Female
Transgender




D. 89.9% respondents weparsuing bachelors

What level of degree program are you pursuing now?
762 responses

@ Bachelor's
@ Master's

» M.Phil
@ Doctorate
@ Other

83.9%

F. From total 762 respondent 27.4% were from Runediical college, 24% from Rural dental
college, 22% from college of physiotherapy, 21% from college of nugifig 4.3 % center for
biotechnology and1% from center from biotechnology

F) What specific programme are you currently pursuing?
762 responses

@ Medical
@ Dental
) Physiotherapy

@ Nursing
‘_ @ Center for Biotechnology

® Csm




Student satisfaction survey on teaching learning andvaluation

1. How much of the curricula and syllabi are covered in the Discipline in which you are studying?
762 responses

@ 90 to 100%
@® 7510 89%

® 55t0 74%
@® 30t054%
@ 0 Below 30%

2. What categories of teachers are involved in the theory and practical classes in your discipline?
762 responses

@ Professors, Associate Professors,
Assistant Professors and Others
(Lecturers, Tutors, Demonstrators and
Residents)

@ Associate Professors, Assistant
Professors and others
Assistant Professors and others

@ Others

@ None of the above




3. What percentage of teachers is effectively communicating domain knowledge using IT skills and
Soft Skills in the Teaching Learning Process?

762 responses

@ 20 to 100%
@® 7510 89%
55 to 74%
@® 30t054 %
@ Below 30%

4. Do the teachers build-up the expected curricular competencies, programme outcomes and
course outcomes in you?

762 responses

® 20 to 100%

® 7510 89%
30 to 54%

@ Below 30%

5. Does your mentor follow up necessarily on the tasks assigned to you?

762 responses

® Every time
® Usually
Occasionally

® Rarely
@ | don't have mentor




6. To what extent is the mentoring process in your institution beneficial to you for cognitive, social

and emotional growth?
762 responses

@ Highly Beneficial

@ Beneficial
Satisfactory

@ Marginally

@ Not at all

7. To what extent clinical and practical facilities related to your discipline have been made available

to you?
762 responses

® 90 to 100%
® 7510 89%
55to 74%
® 30t054%
@ Below 30%

8. What extent of training are you provided with, in the skill and simulation labs, clinical ward

rounds / rotations and lab exercises related to your discipline?
762 responses

® 90to 100%
® 751t089%
55 to 74%

/ ® 301t054%
_‘ . Below 30%




9. What percentage of teachers use ICT-enabled methods like multimedia, web-based learning

and national e-resources while teaching?
762 responses

@ 90 to 100%
@ 7510 89%
® 55t0 74%
@ 30 to 54%
@ Below 30%




